

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1054 OF 2012

KRISHAN LAL & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

KRISHAN

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellants on instruction inform to this Court that the matter does not survive as the dispute is settled between the parties and wants to withdraw the instant appeal.

The Civil Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

..... J.  
(AJAY RASTOGI)

..... J.  
(ABHAY S OKA)

NEW DELHI  
SEPTEMBER 08, 2021

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1054/2012

KRISHAN LAL &amp; ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

KRISHAN

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 08-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. M. J. Paul, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the  
signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)